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Dear Parents/Carers, 

Thank you to all those who donated to Children in Need, we raised an incredible 

£115 for the charity. 

Year 3 visited Flag Fen in Peterborough on Wednesday to learn all about life in the 

Stone Age times.  They had an amazing day and came back with lots of knowledge 

for their topic. 

I am incredibly sad to share that Mrs Pilz, our School Business Manager will be  

leaving us at Christmas after 5 years at Sowe Valley.  She has secured a promotion 

in a larger school.  We wish her well in her new venture and hope she will pop in to 

say hello from time to time.   

We interviewed for the position at Sowe Valley on Wednesday and I am pleased to 

say we appointed Miss Hine who I am sure you will make very welcome when she 

starts with us. 

Have a wonderful weekend 

Emma White 

Birthdays this week 

Elsie - Nursery 

Dylan - Reception 

Sophia - Year 3 

Isaac - Year 5 

Parents Evening 

If anyone is unable to make a parents   

evening appointment, please contact the   

office and we will make the appointment for 

you. 



 

Autumn Term  

Tuesday 2nd September 2025 

to  Friday 24th October 2025  

(Monday 1st September  is a 

teacher training day)  

 

Half Term Holiday  

Monday 27th October 2025 to     

Friday 31st October 2025  

  

Autumn term (continued)  

Tuesday 4th November 2025 to 

Friday 19th December 2025  

(Monday 3rd November is a 

teacher training day)  

 

Spring term  

Tuesday 6th January 2026 to  

Friday 13th February 2026  

(Monday 5th January is a teacher  

training day)  

 

Half Term Holiday  

Monday 16th February 2026 to    

Friday 20th February 2026  

 

Spring Term (continued)  

Monday 23rd February 2026 to 

Friday 27th March 2026  

 

Easter Holiday  

Monday 30th March 2026 to    

Friday 10th April 2026  

 

Summer Term  

Monday 13th April 2026 to    

Friday 22nd May 2026  

 

Bank Holiday Monday 4th May 

2026  

 

Half Term Holiday  

Monday 25th May 2026 to   

Friday 29th May 2026  

 

Summer Term (continued)  

Tuesday 2nd June 2026 to     

Friday 17th July 2026  

 

(Monday 1st June & Monday 20th 

July are teacher training days  

Term Dates 

2025/2026 

 

Attendance 4th November 2025 - 7th November 2025  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pupil of the half term 

Year 1 - Annabelle 

Year 2 - Noor 

Year 3 - Zachariah 

Year 4 - Louie M 

Year 5 - Jensen J 

Year 6 - Reeva 

Dates for your diary 

18th November - Virtual parents evening 

19th November - Virtual parents evening 

19th November - Year 2 RE visit 

28th November - Flu vaccinations (in school) 

3rd December - Pantomime trip (R - Y6) 

5th December - Year 2 trip 

School Photos 

The school photograph 

proofs have now been 

sent home.  If you 

would like to order, 

please do this 

directly with 

the          

photographer. 




